

Chilli No.5 Advent Calendar 2.5kg

Ingredients

chinese hot & sour [cherry tomato, tomato paste, red pepper, pineapple, red onion, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), extra virgin olive oil, gf soy sauce, black pepper, cardamom, fresh coriander, black garlic, salt, black pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(soy,sulphites)**, hot spicy ketchup [tomato, red pepper, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar – sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), extra virgin olive oil, red wine vinegar, distilled vinegar, black garlic, tomato puree, fresh basil, salt, black pepper, smoked paprika, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(sulphites)**, jamaican jerk spice [brown sugar, allspice, black pepper, garlic, celery salt, cayenne pepper, thyme, paprika, nutmeg, oregano, cinnamon, clove, and cumin].**(celery)**, wicked wasabi [ev olive oil, green onion, white onion, sweet green pepper, green chilli, gf soy sauce, rice vinegar, orange juice, grapefruit juice, wasabi powder, horseradish powder, liquid copper chlorophyll, black garlic, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), salt, black pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(soy,sulphites)**, devilish dijon mini [pear, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup, water), white onion, dijon mustard, mustard powder, yellow pepper, turmeric powder, black garlic, pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, peruvian maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(mustard,sulphites)**, habanero chilli flakes, perfect piri piri [extra virgin olive oil, red onion, red pepper, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar – sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), distilled vinegar, black garlic, smoked paprika, oregano, salt, black pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(sulphites)**, cheeky chimichuri [parsley, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar (sulphites), cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), yellow onion, green tomato, olive oil, coriander, salt, black pepper, water, liquid copper chlorophyll, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, peruvian maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener: xanthan gum).**(sulphites)**, mexican fury [chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), extra virgin olive oil, tomato, red pepper, distilled vinegar, black garlic, jalapeño, ancho chile, guajillo chile, pasilla chile, cumin, oregano, thyme, smoked paprika, salt, black pepper, fenugreek, guarana, inulin, peruvian maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(sulphites)**, no spicy ketchup [tomato, red pepper, extra virgin olive oil, red wine vinegar, distilled vinegar, black garlic, tomato puree, fresh basil, salt, black pepper, smoked paprika, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)], burger spice [sugar, smoked paprika, onion, black pepper, celery salt, garlic, tomato flakes, paprika, basil, oregano, and chilli].**(celery)**, heavenly harissa [extra virgin olive oil, white wine vinegar, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar – sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), sundried tomatoes, tomato paste, coriander seeds, caraway seeds, cumin seeds, smoked paprika, salt, black pepper, black garlic, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)].**(sulphites)**, pizza pizzazz [chilli no. 5 dry chilli blend (reaper, ghost, scorpion, habanero, bird's eye chilli), extra virgin olive oil, garlic, fresh thyme, fresh rosemary].**(sulphites)**, sriracha cha cha cha [tomato, red pepper, distilled vinegar, chilli no. 5

chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar – sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), extra virgin olive oil, sugar, salt, black pepper, black garlic, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)](**sulphites**), white truffle [chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), white truffle, black truffle, extra virgin olive oil, black garlic, cognac, girolle, paris, porcini & morel mushrooms, mustard, fresh thyme, water, salt, black pepper. abv 3.4%](**mustard,sulphites**), carolina reaper chilli flakes, forever phall [red pepper, tomato, red onion, mango, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), extra virgin olive oil, distilled vinegar, garam masala & curry powder (coriander, turmeric, mustard, cumin, chickpea powder, fennel seed powder, cardamom, clove, cinnamon, aniseed, nutmeg) smoked paprika, tomato puree, fresh coriander, black garlic, salt, black pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)](**mustard,sulphites**), totally thai [cherry tomato, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), coco nut sugar, fresh coriander, gf soy sauce, vegetable stock (onion, garlic, leek, carrot, celery, lemongrass, kaffir lime leaf, extra virgin olive oil, salt, black pepper), black garlic, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)](**celery,soy,sulphites**), jamaican jerk [red onion, spring onion, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup, apple cider vinegar - sulphites), extra virgin olive oil, dark brown sugar, gf soy sauce, black garlic, thyme, nutmeg, allspice, black pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)](**soy,sulphites**), louisiana bbq [tomato, red onion, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), extra virgin olive oil, red wine vinegar, sweet potato, mustard powder, smoked paprika, salt, black pepper, black garlic, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum)](**mustard,sulphites**), piri piri spice [basil, chilli, onion, black pepper, garlic, celery salt, oregano, cayenne, cumin, ginger, and lime](**celery**), champagne gold [chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), 23kt gold, champagne, blueberry, black grape, distilled vinegar (sulphites), raspberry, water, ginger, cranberry, fresh basil, fresh mint, lemon, lime, turmeric, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine](**sulphites**), ever so english [beetroot, granny smith apple, chilli no. 5 chilli mix (chilli, apple cider vinegar - sulphites, cane sugar, ginger, garlic, lemon juice, lime juice, agave syrup), red wine vinegar - sulphites, horseradish, wasabi powder, mustard powder, salt, black pepper, black garlic, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener (xanthan gum).](**mustard,sulphites**), limited edition pure [chilli no. 5 chilli pepper mix (reaper, ghost, scorpion, habanero, bird's eye chilli), apple cider vinegar (sulphites), garlic, lemon, lime, cane sugar, fresh ginger, salt, pepper, fenugreek, inulin, guarana, maca, korean ginseng, l-arginine, thickener: xanthan gum](**sulphites**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Sulphur Dioxide

Celery

Soya

Mustard

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 843.00 per 100g / 211.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 200.00 per 100g / 50.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.10 per 100g / 1.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.00 per 100g / .30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 36.00 per 100g / 9.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 22.00 per 100g / 5.50 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) 9.90 per 100g / 2.50 Per Portion

Salt (g) 11.00 per 100g / 2.75 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

France

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.